49% equity interests in Classic Management from Mr. Heung Wah Keung (“Mr. Heung”) who is a sole

shareholder of Most Famous and Mr. Heung also is an executive director and substantial shareholder of the

Enlarged Group. Such information is adjusted to reflect the effect of the Acquisition.

I. Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position

 The Group at   The
 31 December  Enlarged
 2011 Pro forma adjustments Group
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

  (note 1) (note 2)

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 637,702   637,702

Interests in leasehold land 507,359   507,359

Goodwill 3,030   3,030

Intangible assets 100,729   100,729

Interests in jointly

 controlled entities 28,656   28,656

Interests in associates 7,977   7,977

 1,285,453   1,285,453

164

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

 The Group at   The
 31 December  Enlarged
 2011 Pro forma adjustments Group
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

  (note 1) (note 2)

Current assets
Inventories 38,639   38,639

Stock of properties 550,312   550,312

Film rights 19,761   19,761

Films in progress 3,150   3,150

Trade receivables 143,008   143,008

Deposits, prepayments

 and other receivables 396,386  (335,000) 61,386

Held for trading investments 50,797   50,797

Amounts due from associates 16,854   16,854

Prepaid tax 86   86

Cash and bank balances 903,094 (13,000) (285,000) 605,094

 2,122,087   1,489,087

Total assets 3,407,540   2,774,540

Capital and reserves
Share capital 19,647   19,647

Reserves 1,948,945 (6,873) (319,784) 1,622,288

Equity attributable to owners

 of the Company 1,968,592   1,641,935

Non-controlling interests 306,317 (6,127) (300,216) (26)

Total equity 2,274,909   1,641,909

165

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

 The Group at   The
 31 December  Enlarged
 2011 Pro forma adjustments Group
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

  (note 1) (note 2)

Non-current liabilities
Bank borrowings 400,000   400,000

Obligation under finance lease 153   153

Convertible bonds 339,187   339,187

Deferred tax liabilities 84,253   84,253

 823,593   823,593